respondents No.1(ii) & 2(ii) Abdul Sattar & Bashir Ahmed, respectively, are 

present who claim to be representing all the respondents. The said parties 

after presenting their respective cases have finally agreed that the total sale 

price agreed in the matter was Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand), out of 

which Rs.1,400/- (Rupees one thousand four hundred) i.e. seventy (70) 

percent of the land was admitted having never paid back. The payment of 

Rs.600/- (Rupees six hundred) was disputed as the said amount is claimed 

to actually never received, and in the present circumstances, they agreed 

that the subject land be determined to be of the parties in the respective